
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
GERD DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS
— 1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
& HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17110

Zi

Mailing Date: January 4, 2024

AJ Vicens
MuckRock News
DEPT MR 156385
263 Huntington Avenue
Boston, Massachuselts 02115

PSPIRTKL Request N° 2023-2610

Dear Mr. Vicens:

On December 28, 2023, the Pennsylvania State Police (PSP) received your
request for information pursuant to the Pennsylvania Right-to-Know Law (RTKL), 65 P.S.
§5 67.101 - 3104, wherein you state of request

Pursuant to the Pennsylvania Right to Know Act, | hereby request the following
records:
any and all documents, memos, text messages, presentations, calendar entties,
and emails (including attachments) related to the unauthorized access to the
Municipal Water Authority of Aliquippa discovered on Nov. 25. Please include any
records from Nov. 25 to the date of this request’ processing

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this
request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the
total charges in advance of fulfling my request. | would prefer the request filed
electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance foryouranticipated cooperation n ths matter. | look forward
1o receiving your response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute
requires.

Under the RTKL, a written response to you request is due on or before January
| 4,202.

Under the provisions RTKL section § 67.802(b)(2), you are hereby notified that
your request is being reviewed and the PSP will require up to an additional 30 days, i.
until February 5, 2024, in which to respond to your request. Should your request be
granted, the total for the estimated or actual fees owed, if any, will be included in our
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subsequent response. The reason for requiring additional time for a final response is

checked below:

= Compliance with your request may require the redaction of certain information that is
not subject to access under RTKL.

a Your request requires retrieval of one or more records that are stored at a remote

location.

4 A response by the mailing date of this letter could not be accomplished due to bona

fide staffing limitations. In particular,

a Your request is under legal review, which is necessary to determine whether a

requested record is a “public record" for purposes of the RTKL.

( a Your compliance with the following agency policies is required for access to the

record(s):

| o You must pay the applicable fees authorized by the RTKL.

X The extent or nature of the request precludes a response within the required time

period.

[ Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact the
undersigned.

Sincerely yours,

LnA
William A. iB 1 Agency Open Records Officer

Pennsylvania fe Police / Bureau of Records and Identification

1800 Elmerton Avenue / Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110
Phone: 1.877.785.7771 Fax: 717.525.5795

tr ron an
Enclosure: Request 2023-2610



Capurro, Kaitlyn 2023-2010

from: 156385-03736880@requests muckrockom 1424
Sent: Thursday, December 2, 2023 123 PM
To: SP.PSP RIGHT 10 KNOW
Subject: {Exemal Pennsyania Right 0 Know Act Request PA - CA
Attachments: PA_Righ to, Know.Request._Form pot

ATTENTION: This emailmessage i from an external ender. Do not openlinks or attachmentsrom unknown senders. To| report suspicious emo, use the Report Phishing button in Outlook
]

[ w BO
Pennsylvania State Police g =wore z

© 1500 Emerton Avenue 8
Harrisburg, PA 17110 3 3
December 28,2023 v 3

To Whom It May Concern: 2 i
Pursuant to the pennsyivaria igh to Know Ac, hereby request he following records
any and all documents, memos, text messages, presentations, calendar entries, and emails (including attachments)
related to the unauthorized acces to the MunicipalWater AuthorityofAliuippa discovered on Nov. 25 lease includeny records fom Nov. 25 0 the date ofthis requests processing

The requested documents wil be made avallble to the general public and tis requests not being mad for
commercial purposes.
Inthe event that therear fes, would be grateful you would inform me of th total charges in advance of fulfling
my request. ould prefer the request ied electronical, by email attachment f availabe 1 CO ROM f not.

| Thankyou atvancefor our andicpated conperaionn ts mater. ook forward 0 ecing your ress 0thhn Shoes hs, hester.
( Sincerely,

( A vicens
| ewreoettis se one etd tachment pnrege documents, ndaalms re

https://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/ ?next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F
K3FnexX3D%252Faccounts¥252Fagency. OginKZS2Fpenneyhania-state police 43534252paco
15638522R2SFemaiN2SOMA
psprightioknow’<252540pa govur_auth_token=ARAbOCOB0GRWIWDDIVSAGTGFHKENSATIVZMSAWMIQNYGOUKTD
P-LimoTYZIZZIMZPdTWEE
If prompted fora passcode, plese enter
RRC

:



Attachments: .FA Right tra Recut Form 225° 2610
Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 156385-03736880@requests muckrock com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS.
For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News
DEPT MR 156385
263 Huntington Ave
Boston, MA 02115

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not fled by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock by the above in
order tobetertrack, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly addressed (ic., with the

\ requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests might be returned as
undeliverabie.
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pennsylvania
OFFICE OF OPEN RECORDS

STANDARDRIGHT-TO KNOW REQUEST FORM
DATE REQUESTED: 2023.12.28

REQUEST SUBMITTED BY: ® E-MAIL OUS. MAIL O FAX O IN-PERSON

REQUEST SUBMITTED TO (Agency name 8 address): ensSs se
1300 Heron Avene, Harish, PA 17110
NAME OF REQUESTER 1 vices
STREET ADDRESS: DEFT MR 156355, 26 Hotington Ave

CITVISTATEICOUNTY/ZIPRequired) Boson vA 2115
TELEPHONE (Optional): EMAIL (optional): 156385-03736880@requests. muckrock com

RECORDS REQUESTED: “Prov as much spaiicdotaaspossi 50h agency canary he information,Please useadditonal sheets if nocossary
See Attached

DO YOU WANT COPIES? m YES 0 NO
DO YOUWANTTO INSPECT THE RECORDS? 1 YES NO
DO YOU WANT CERTIFIED COPIES OF RECORDS? 0 YES © NO
DO YOU WANT TO BE NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE IF THE COST EXCEEDS $1007 5 YES INO

** PLEASE NOTE: RETAIN A COPY OF THIS REQUEST FOR YOUR FILES ** ©
**IT 1S A REQUIRED DOCUMENT IF YOU WOULD NEED TO FILE AN APPEAL **

~ >
— TFORAGENCYUSEONLYmS

OPEN-RECORDS OFFICER: ov 5
»

© I'have provided notice to appropriate third parties and given them an opportunity to obiefttothis requestisto
DATE RECEIVED BY THE AGENCY: a

AGENCY FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAY RESPONSE DUE:
Public bodies may i anonymous verbalorwiton roquasi. 1h aguestor wishes to pursue th all and redsprovidfo I hs Al, 1h outst ist bo. i, (Socton 703) Wen eden vo vl mie commshyinfomation sought or1 tended as of th oration rieolhamissroqsreyon (oom non)


